

Â

SLP(C)No. 7369 OF 1997

ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7369/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/1997 in LPA 50/97
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

J.L. KOUL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.L. Bhat,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard counsel for the parties.

We clarify that this order is confined only to
the petitioners herein and shall not be treated as
precedent for other persons who may file writ petitions
hereinafter.

The matter is adjourned for eight weeks to enable
the Government to formulate the policy.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.L. Goyal)
Assistant Registrar